Office Address: Plot No E-2/2, Phase III, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanekarwadi CT, Khed, Chakan, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 410501|
Website: www.nibelimited.com  | Phone No: +91 02135 - 691799 | CIN No: L34100PN2005PLC205813

8. Point 15 of the Explanatory Statement i.e. “Lock-in period” the wordings “Equity Shares” as

highlighted below in italics shall be inserted:

“The Equity Shares, Warrants and Equity Shares to be allotted pursuant to the exercise of the Warrants
shall be locked-in as prescribed under the ICDR Regulations from time to time.”

9. Point 16 of the Explanatory Statement i.e. “Practicing Company Secretary’s Certificate, the exact

link of the PCS Certificate hosted on website is https://www.nibelimited.com/investor

10. Point No 10, the exact link of the revised valuation report is hosted on the website of the Company
is https://www.nibelimited.com/investor

11. In page no. 31, Kindly review and rectify the shareholding pattern pre and post issue.

 Revised Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding pattern:

Particulars
Pre-issue

(as on December 23,
2025)

Post-issue of Equity Shares
and after conversion of all

Warrants

Promoter Share Holding
Indian Promoters
Individuals/HUF 79,76,620 55.01% 89,78,120 54.40%
Bodies Corporate - -
Sub Total of Indian Promoters 79,76,620 55.01% 89,78,120 54.40%

Foreign Promoters - - - -
Individuals/HUF - - - -
Bodies Corporate - - - -
Sub Total of Foreign Promoters - - - -

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A) 79,76,620 55.01% 89,78,120 54.40%

 - - - -
Public Share holding - - - -
Institutions - - - -
Foreign Portfolio Investor 869512 6.00% 18,70,012 11.33%
Financial Institutions/ Bank 50,963 0.35% 50,963 0.31%
Overseas Body Corporate - - - -
Others - - - -
Sub Total of Institution 9,20,475 6.35% 19,20,975 11.64%
Central Government/ State
Government(s)/
President of India

- - - -

Non-Institutions:  - - -- -
Individual share capital up to Rs. 2 Lac 37,84,187 26.10% 37,84,187 22.93%
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2
Lac 11,24,592 7.76% 11,24,592 6.81%

Office Address: Plot No E-2/2, Phase III, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanekarwadi CT, Khed, Chakan, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 410501|
Website: www.nibelimited.com  | Phone No: +91 02135 - 691799 | CIN No: L34100PN2005PLC205813

NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -
Bodies Corporate 3,34,102 2.30 3,34,102 2.02%
Clearing Members 17,939 0.12 17,939 0.11%
HUF 2,09,141 1.44 2,09,141 1.27%
IEPF - - - -
Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 1,31,627 0.91 1,31,627 0.80%

Trust 1097 0.008% 1,097 0.01%
Unclaimed Shares
Others 493 0.00% 493 0.00%
Sub Total of Non-Institution 56,03,178 38.64% 56,03,178 33.95%
Total Public Shareholding (B) 65,23,653 44.99% 75,24,153 45.59%
Custodian/DR Holder (C)  1000 0.007% 1000 0.01%

Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,45,01,273 100% 1,65,04,273 100%

12.  In page no. 33, Kindly review and rectify Pre-Issue, Post-Issue numbers and percentage under

Annexure B.

The Revised table is as follows:

Name of the
Proposed Allottee

Category

Pre-issue (as of
December 23, 2025)
assuming
conversation of all
existing Warrants

Post-issue of Equity
Shares and after
conversion of
Warrants in this
Issue

Identity of
the natural
persons
who are the
Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

PAN/ Passport
of Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

  No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Mr. Nibe Ganesh
Ramesh
PAN:
ADWPN6469M

Promoter 72,61,139 50.07% 82,62,639 50.07% NA NA

Venus
Investments
VCC - Venus
Stellar Fund
PAN:
AALCV0846M

Non-
Promoter 4,26,935 2.94% 6,58,935 3.99%

Amul M
Shah

Passport-
128719823

Eminence Global
Fund PCC-
Eubilia Capital
Partners Fund I